

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5410-010</b>	<b>AIR PUMP /INFLATOR: NEEDLES, INFLATING, STEEL, CSI #13004</b>		1.00	DZ			
	Alt Bid: 44024 - - PG. 289	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$1.3400	\$1.3400	\$1.34
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION IN	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.6800	\$1.6800	\$1.68
	Alt Bid: US 1353 - - P. 287	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$2.2400	\$2.2400	\$2.24
<b>5410-030</b>	<b>AIR PUMP /INFLATOR: AIRPUMP, AIRMAN CORDLESS MULTI-PURPOSE, SPORTIME #164833.741.</b>		1.00	EA			
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$47.8200	\$47.8200	\$47.82
	Alt Bid: 15293	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$56.9900	\$56.9900	\$56.99
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$63.0000	\$63.0000	\$63.00
<b>5410-031</b>	<b>AIR PUMP /INFLATOR: HEAVY DUTY INFLATION/DEFLATOR, 2-H.P., CSI #1022</b>		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: US NAAT14XX - - P. 287	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$71.6800	\$71.6800	\$143.36
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION EP7000	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$124.0000	\$124.0000	\$248.00
	Alt Bid: METRO VACUUM - FLAGHOUSE 2953	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$175.9900	\$175.9900	\$351.98
<b>5416-020</b>	<b>BADMNTON: BADMINTON RACKET, 5 PLY LAMINATED FRAME STEEL SHAFT PERFORATED LEATHER GRIP, CSI #0215 OR EQUAL</b>		10.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE G19	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$47.50
	Alt Bid: MACGREGOR 1393409 - - P. 249	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$6.2600	\$6.2600	\$62.60
	Alt Bid: 34070 - - YONEX 6000i - PG. 212	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$12.3600	\$12.3600	\$123.60
<b>5416-040</b>	<b>BADMNTON: SHUTTLECOCKS, PLASTIC, OUTDOOR, CSI #0227</b>		2.00	DZ			
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE G18	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$4.50
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION SHP10X2	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.7800	\$2.7800	\$5.56
	Alt Bid: MACGREGOR 1762 - - P. 248	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$8.8600	\$8.8600	\$17.72
	Alt Bid: 34900 - - CARLTON C-100 - PG. 214	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$11.0800	\$11.0800	\$22.16

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5422-010</b>	<b>BAGS, EQUIPMENT/BALL: BALL TOTE, NYLON, HOLDS UP TO 12 VOLLEY BALLS, MACGREGOR SNBC1XXX OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	EA			
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$1.9600	\$1.9600	\$3.92
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION BC10	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.2900	\$2.2900	\$4.58
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 1496	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$6.00
<b>5422-015</b>	<b>BAGS, EQUIPMENT/BALL: BALL BAG, 24" X 30" NYLON MESH, MACGREGOR PBBF24XX OR EQUAL</b>		7.00	EA			
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$1.8400	\$1.8400	\$12.88
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 913	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$21.00
	Alt Bid: RIDDELL ALT RRMEB35	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$7.5000	\$7.5000	\$52.50
<b>5422-020</b>	<b>BAGS, EQUIPMENT/BALL: MESH BALL BAG, 24" X 30", KNOTLESS, NYLON, BSN #SNBCUETW</b>		7.00	EA			
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$1.8400	\$1.8400	\$12.88
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 658	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$21.00
<b>5422-030</b>	<b>BAGS, EQUIPMENT/BALL: BIG MESH BAG 18-1/2" DIAMETER X 36" HIGH, SPORTIME # 1-03366-941</b>		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 80028	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$17.5000	\$17.5000	\$35.00
<b>5428-012</b>	<b>BALLS: PLAY BALLS, RUBBER, 7", VOIT PG7 OR EQUAL</b>		12.00	EA			
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$1.9400	\$1.9400	\$23.28
	Alt Bid: W11649 - - SPECTRUM - CHOOSE COLOR WHEN ORDERING	5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.4800	\$2.4800	\$29.76
	Alt Bid: 10086 - - PALOS PX-200 - PG. 110	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$2.7800	\$2.7800	\$33.36
		36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$4.4400	\$4.4400	\$53.28
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 217	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$4.9900	\$4.9900	\$59.88

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5428-013</b>	<b>BALLS: PLAY BALLS, RUBBER, 8 1/2", VOIT PG8 1/2</b>		12.00	EA			
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$2.2400	\$2.2400	\$26.88
	Alt Bid: W11651 - - SPECTRUM - CHOOSE COLOR WHEN ORDERING	5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8200	\$2.8200	\$33.84
	Alt Bid: 10087 - - PALOS PX-200 - PG. 110	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$3.1500	\$3.1500	\$37.80
		36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$4.9000	\$4.9000	\$58.80
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 108	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$5.4900	\$5.4900	\$65.88
<b>5428-050</b>	<b>BALLS: BEACHBALL, 48" DIA., S &amp; S #SL4226.</b>		2.00	EA			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$4.1100	\$4.1100	\$8.22
	Alt Bid: 10899 - - LIGHTWEIGHT BEACH BALL - PG. 112	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$4.3700	\$4.3700	\$8.74
	Alt Bid: US 2453	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$6.1200	\$6.1200	\$12.24
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION IB48	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$7.6500	\$7.6500	\$15.30
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION FLAGHOUSE 4098	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$9.9800	\$9.9800	\$19.96
<b>5428-052</b>	<b>BALLS: BEACH BALL, ZEBRA, 20", SEVYLOR BB20, S &amp; S #W6066</b>		12.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: US 2451	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	\$13.68
	Alt Bid: MARTIN FLAGHOUSE 753	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$2.7500	\$2.7500	\$33.00
<b>5428-140</b>	<b>BALLS: KINBALL, 4' DIAMETER, PINK, OMNIKIN 24640XXX</b>		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 10103 - - OMNIKIN KIN-BALL, PINK - PG. 115	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$203.9700	\$203.9700	\$203.97
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$215.9200	\$215.9200	\$215.92
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 5799	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$225.0000	\$225.0000	\$225.00
<b>5428-155</b>	<b>BALLS: GATORSKIN BALL FOAM, PLAYBALL ,8.25" MEDIUM BOUNCE, SET OF 6, ASSORTED COLORS, GOPHER 41-224</b>		4.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: VOIT 1236149 - - P. 55	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$49.7200	\$49.7200	\$198.88

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5428-155</b>	<b>BALLS: GATORSKIN BALL FOAM, PLAYBALL ,8.25" MEDIUM BOUNCE, SET OF 6, ASSORTED COLORS, GOPHER 41-224</b>		4.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$52.9600	\$52.9600	\$211.84
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$139.5000	\$139.5000	\$558.00
<b>5428-170</b>	<b>BALLS: DODGEBALL - PREMIUM FOAM, 7" DIAMETER, ORANGE, SET OF 6. GOPHER SPORTS #GK47-434 OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 1892 (6)	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$35.9400	\$35.9400	\$71.88
	Alt Bid: VOIT 1369513 - SET OF 6 - - P. 55	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$41.3400	\$41.3400	\$82.68
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION RXD7SET	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$60.0000	\$60.0000	\$120.00
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$96.9500	\$96.9500	\$193.90
<b>5428-171</b>	<b>BALLS: RUFFSKIN NEON DODGEBALL, 6". 6/SET</b>		1.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 10800 - - PG. 103	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$3.9200	\$3.9200	\$3.92
	Alt Bid: VOIT 1274966 - - P. 55	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$35.2600	\$35.2600	\$35.26
<b>5428-172</b>	<b>BALLS: DODGEBALL - PREMIUM FOAM, 8.25" DIAMETER, ORANGE, SET OF 6. GOPHER SPORTS #GK47-435 OR EQUAL</b>		1.00	SET			
	Alt Bid: VOIT 440101, SET OF 6 - - P. 55	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$59.6400	\$59.6400	\$59.64
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 8863	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$59.8800	\$59.8800	\$59.88
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$144.5300	\$144.5300	\$144.53
<b>5428-173</b>	<b>BALLS: DODGEBALL - PREMIUM FOAM, 8.25" DIAMETER, YELLOW, SET OF 6. GOPHER SPORTS #GK65-559 OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	SET			
	Alt Bid: VOIT 440101 - - P. 55	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$59.6400	\$59.6400	\$119.28
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 8863 (6)	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$59.8800	\$59.8800	\$119.76
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$144.5300	\$144.5300	\$289.06

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5428-198</b>	<b>BALLS: FUN GRIPPER JUGGLING BALLS, SET OF 3, SCHOOL SPECIALTY #006958</b>		6.00		SET		
	Alt Bid: SATURNIAN 11132 - -FLAGHOUSE	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$11.9900	\$11.9900	\$71.94
<b>5428-199</b>	<b>BALLS: RAINBOW ANTIBURST HOP-ALONG BOUNCERS, SET OF 6, 18" DIAMETER, GOPHER #GX10-027</b>		1.00		SET		
	Alt Bid: 17183 - - PREMIUM HOP BALL - PG. 186	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$67.1400	\$67.1400	\$67.14
	Alt Bid: US 1397253 - - P. 95	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$79.9200	\$79.9200	\$79.92
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$144.5300	\$144.5300	\$144.53
<b>5440-020</b>	<b>BASKETBALL: BASKETBALL, JUNIOR SIZE 28", 19 OZ., S &amp; S SPECTRUM #W6110005</b>		12.00		EA		
	Alt Bid: VOIT CB6 1335 - - P. 201	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$3.4800	\$3.4800	\$41.76
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$3.4900	\$3.4900	\$41.88
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION RBB2	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.7500	\$3.7500	\$45.00
	Alt Bid: 50441E - - THE ZONE POWERGRIP BBALL - PG. 27	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$6.4600	\$6.4600	\$77.52
<b>5440-022</b>	<b>BASKETBALL: BASKETBALL, SIZE 6 - INTERMEDIATE, RAINBOW, SET OF SIX, GOPHER #GX71-913</b>		5.00		SET		
	Alt Bid: W11634006 - - SPECTRUM	5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$22.0000	\$22.0000	\$110.00
	Alt Bid: MACGREGOR 93500 - - P. 200	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$23.9400	\$23.9400	\$119.70
	Alt Bid: 50441 - - THE ZONE POWERGRIP BBALL - PG. 27	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$38.8100	\$38.8100	\$194.05
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$92.1000	\$92.1000	\$460.50
<b>5450-010</b>	<b>BEAN BAGS: BEAN BAGS, SOFT CANVAS, ASST. SPECTRUM #W5292002.</b>		2.00		DZ		
	Alt Bid: US 1293418, NYLON - - P. 103	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$4.2400	\$4.2400	\$8.48
	Alt Bid: 26050 - - CANVAS BEAN BAG 5" RAINBOW - PG. 150	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$5.1900	\$5.1900	\$10.38

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5450-010</b>	<b>BEAN BAGS: BEAN BAGS, SOFT CANVAS, ASST. SPECTRUM #W5292002.</b>		2.00	DZ			
	Alt Bid: W9765005 - - NEW ITEM #	5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.6800	\$7.6800	\$15.36
<b>5450-035</b>	<b>BEAN BAGS: RAINBOW ANIMAL BEANBAG PACKS, ANIMAL KINGDOM PACK, GOPHER #GX20-259</b>		2.00	PK			
		3032 GOPHER SPORT			\$449.1000	\$449.1000	\$898.20
<b>5458-010</b>	<b>BLADDERS, REPLACEMENT: KINBALL REPLACEMENT BLADDERS, 2 PER SET, S &amp; S #W4549</b>		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 10105 - - 40" to 48" BALL - PG. 115	14339 PALOS SPORTS			\$35.1700	\$35.1700	\$35.17
	Alt Bid: OMNIKIN 1071450 (SET OF 2) - - P. 65	11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$75.8800	\$75.8800	\$75.88
<b>5493-029</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: FUN GRIPPER FOOTBALLS - YOUTH - SET OF 6 - GOPHER SPORT # 62-555</b>		3.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$53.2700	\$53.2700	\$159.81
		3032 GOPHER SPORT			\$94.5000	\$94.5000	\$283.50
<b>5495-015</b>	<b>GOLF: GOLF BALL, PRACTICE, VINYL COATED FOAM WITH REALISTIC DIMPLES, YELLOW</b>		30.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 27203E - - PG. 202	14339 PALOS SPORTS			\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$10.50
<b>5498-001</b>	<b>HOCKEY, FLOOR: MYLEC ULTRA PRO II GOALIE MASK, WITH HEAVY WIRE CAGE ATTACHED TO HIGH IMPACT PLASTIC MASK, ADJUSTABLE STRAPS AND ADDITIONAL PADDING FOR SECURE FIT, WHITE, FOR THOSE 12 AND OLDER</b>		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$65.8200	\$65.8200	\$131.64
<b>5503-005</b>	<b>HOOPS: RAINBOW HOOPS, 30" DIAMETER, SET OF 12, 2 OF EACH COLOR, GOPHER 48-401 OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US 1064919 - - P. 77	11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$39.3600	\$39.3600	\$78.72
		3032 GOPHER SPORT			\$58.4500	\$58.4500	\$116.90
<b>5508-040</b>	<b>JUMP ROPES: SEGMENTED JUMP ROPES, MADE OF 7/16" DIA PLASTIC SEGMENTS, WITH 4" HANDLES, 6/SET, 6 FT LONG, BLACK</b>		3.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US 1040142 - - P. 71	11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$4.8600	\$4.8600	\$14.58

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5508-040</b>	<b>JUMP ROPES: SEGMENTED JUMP ROPES, MADE OF 7/16" DIA PLASTIC SEGMENTS, WITH 4" HANDLES, 6/SET, 6 FT LONG, BLACK</b>		3.00			(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION PR6SET, GREEN	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$5.7000	\$5.7000	\$17.10
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$13.4500	\$13.4500	\$40.35
<b>5508-043</b>	<b>JUMP ROPES: SEGMENTED JUMP ROPES, MADE OF 7/16" DIA PLASTIC SEGMENTS, WITH 4" HANDLES, 6/SET, 9 FT LONG, BLUE</b>		3.00			(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US 1040173 - - P. 71	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$6.4800	\$6.4800	\$19.44
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION PR7SET, RED	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$6.8400	\$6.8400	\$20.52
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$16.1500	\$16.1500	\$48.45
<b>5528-050</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: HOPSACKER, SACK RACING SET, 6/SET, SIZE: LARGE</b>		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: W10098 - - S&S, SOLD IN DOZEN ONLY	5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.4500	\$7.4500	\$14.90
		14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$31.7600	\$31.7600	\$63.52
<b>5528-051</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: RAINBOW KANGASACK SET - GOPHER SPORT # 12-007</b>		2.00			(No substitutes)	
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$107.1000	\$107.1000	\$214.20
<b>5528-060</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: FRISBEE, 175 GM, 10" DIAMETER, CSI #2127 OR EQUAL.</b>		5.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: FRISBEE ULTIMATE SPORT DISC - PG. 164	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$5.4400	\$5.4400	\$27.20
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$6.5600	\$6.5600	\$32.80
	Alt Bid: FLAGHOUSE 31.84	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$7.9900	\$7.9900	\$39.95
<b>5528-061</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: WHAM-O ULTIMATE FRISBEE, 175 G, 10"DIAMETER</b>		5.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$6.5600	\$6.5600	\$32.80
		2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$7.9900	\$7.9900	\$39.95

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5528-115</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: WAVY TACTILE BEAM - BALANCE BEAM SET OF 8 - GOPHER SPORT # 17-516</b>		1.00			(No substitutes)	
		3032 GOPHER SPORT			\$251.1000	\$251.1000	\$251.10
<b>5528-230</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: TEAM TRAX WALKERS - 2 PERSON, GOPHER SPORT # 10-006</b>		4.00			(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US 1026535 - - P. 93	11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$43.5600	\$43.5600	\$174.24
		3032 GOPHER SPORT			\$67.4500	\$67.4500	\$269.80
<b>5538-020</b>	<b>PING PONG: PING PONG PADDLES, STANDARD, S &amp; S W3017, RUBBER PIPS OUT, 5 PLY HARDWOOD</b>		20.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: US 426 - - P. 189	11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$1.3600	\$1.3600	\$27.20
	Alt Bid: 59014 - - PG. 207	14339 PALOS SPORTS			\$1.3700	\$1.3700	\$27.40
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION PN1	14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.7000	\$1.7000	\$34.00
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$2.0400	\$2.0400	\$40.80
<b>5543-032</b>	<b>PINNIES/VESTS: FITPRO CLASSIC MESH VEST, RED, XL</b>		15.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US C46 - - P. 125	11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$19.80
		3032 GOPHER SPORT			\$5.8500	\$5.8500	\$87.75
<b>5543-033</b>	<b>PINNIES/VESTS: FITPRO CLASSIC MESH VEST, ORANGE, XL</b>		15.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US C46 - - P. 125	11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$19.80
	Alt Bid: KWIK GOAL ALT 19A1	36 RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN			\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$63.00
		3032 GOPHER SPORT			\$5.8500	\$5.8500	\$87.75
<b>5543-034</b>	<b>PINNIES/VESTS: FITPRO CLASSIC MESH VEST, YELLOW, XL</b>		15.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US C46 - - P. 125	11464 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES			\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$19.80
	Alt Bid: KWIK GOAL ALT 19A1	36 RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN			\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$63.00
		3032 GOPHER SPORT			\$5.8500	\$5.8500	\$87.75



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5543-035</b>	<b>PINNIES/VESTS: FITPRO CLASSIC MESH VEST, GREEN, XL</b>		15.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US C46 - - P. 125	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$19.80
	Alt Bid: KWIK GOAL ALT 19A1	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$63.00
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$5.8500	\$5.8500	\$87.75
<b>5543-036</b>	<b>PINNIES/VESTS: FITPRO CLASSIC MESH VEST, BLUE, XL</b>		15.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US C46 - - P. 125	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$19.80
	Alt Bid: KWIK GOAL ALT 19A1	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$63.00
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$5.8500	\$5.8500	\$87.75
<b>5543-037</b>	<b>PINNIES/VESTS: FITPRO CLASSIC MESH VEST, PURPLE, XL</b>		15.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: US C46 - - P. 125	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$19.80
	Alt Bid: KWIK GOAL ALT 19A1	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$63.00
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$5.8500	\$5.8500	\$87.75
<b>5570-042</b>	<b>SOCCER: RAINBOW VICTORY 1000 SOCCER BALLS, SET OF 6, SIZE 5, GOPHER #62-043</b>		2.00		SET		
	Alt Bid: MACGREGOR 1255850 - - P. 229	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$43.2700	\$43.2700	\$86.54
	Alt Bid: 50296 - - BRINE ATTACK - PG. 58	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$57.9400	\$57.9400	\$115.88
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$80.9500	\$80.9500	\$161.90
<b>5581-010</b>	<b>SPRAY PAINT, FIELD MARKING: FIELD MARKING SPRAY PAINT, ORANGE, 18 OZ CAN, CASE OF 12</b>		2.00		CS	(No substitutes)	
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$44.8700	\$44.8700	\$89.74
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$47.3600	\$47.3600	\$94.72
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$62.9500	\$62.9500	\$125.90
	Alt Bid: 1511 ORG	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$69.0000	\$69.0000	\$138.00

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5585-020</b>	<b>STOPWATCH: STOPWATCH SPORTLINE ALLSPORT + LG. LD DISPLAY 220</b>		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: ACCOSPLIT 52BK - - SPORTLINE DISCONTINUED AS PER VENDOR	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$8.0000	\$8.0000	\$32.00
	Alt Bid: ULTRAK 340 1151830 - - P. 289	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$10.9600	\$10.9600	\$43.84
<b>5590-020</b>	<b>TAPE, MARKING: FLOOR TAPE, ORANGE, 180'LONG X 1"WIDE, GOPHER #GH77-854</b>		6.00	RL			
	Alt Bid: 21067 - - PALOS ORANGE TAPE 1" - PG. 121	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$2.5300	\$2.5300	\$15.18
	Alt Bid: US 2186 - - P. 285	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$2.6800	\$2.6800	\$16.08
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION 1 x 60 FT OR	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.7000	\$2.7000	\$16.20
	Alt Bid: 582 ORG	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$18.00
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$5.3500	\$5.3500	\$32.10
<b>5590-031</b>	<b>TAPE, MARKING: FLOOR TAPE, ORANGE, 180'LONG X 2"WIDE, GOPHER #GH77-862</b>		6.00	RL			
	Alt Bid: 592 ORG	2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$30.00
	Alt Bid: 21077 - - PALOS ORANGE TAPE 2" - PG. 121	14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$5.1700	\$5.1700	\$31.02
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION 2 x 60 FT OR	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$5.2000	\$5.2000	\$31.20
	Alt Bid: US 2164 - - P. 285	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$5.3600	\$5.3600	\$32.16
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$8.0500	\$8.0500	\$48.30
<b>5595-035</b>	<b>TENNIS: DUNLOP® PRACTICE TENNIS BALLS, OPTIC YELLOW, 72 BALLS/CASE</b>		2.00	CS		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: PENN 524304	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$52.8000	\$52.8000	\$105.60
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$60.4800	\$60.4800	\$120.96
<b>5605-010</b>	<b>WHISTLES: WHISTLES, FOX 40, GOPHER 66-603 OR EQUAL</b>		8.00	EA			
		14339		PALOS SPORTS	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$25.92
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$3.4600	\$3.4600	\$27.68
	Alt Bid: W7385 - - CHOOSE COLOR WHEN ORDERING	5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$3.7600	\$3.7600	\$30.08

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Desc./Alt. Desc.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 06 - Physical Education Supplies</b>							
<b>5605-010</b>	<b>WHISTLES: WHISTLES, FOX 40, GOPHER 66-603 OR EQUAL</b>		8.00	EA			
Alt Bid: 8351		2650		FLAGHOUSE INC	\$4.9900	\$4.9900	\$39.92
		3032		GOPHER SPORT	\$5.8500	\$5.8500	\$46.80
<b>Category Totals for selected items:</b>			<b>311.00</b>				<b>\$4,453.03</b>